
5

15

4

10

13

13

A

1

A 14

7

PLUGS SUPPLIED

IN HARDWARE BAG.

DESIRED USING

12

3

11

6

9

8

2

12

5

11

10

16

NOTE 1

DRAIN HOLES IN

CART BODY CAN

BE PLUGGED IF

17

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

DRAWN / DATE

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SCALE

DESCRIPTION

4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425

FINISH:
N.S.

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

MATERIAL 

NOTES:

METAL 

 F

ANGLE ± 1°
FRACTION ± 1/4"

DECIMAL ± .125"

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES

ANSI 14.5M

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.

and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed

or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.

Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.

UC007.5-28

REH 7/10/15

ADH 6/16/15

DHI UTILITY CART-1 of 2
44.00 LBS

UC007.5-28

KEY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 14335 CART BODY 1

2 14605 FRAME 1

3 14339 1/2" UTILITY CART AXLE 1

4 14607 HANDLE 1

5 14337 20" WHEEL 2

6 10320 WASHER, 5/16" FLAT ZINC 4

7 14334 5/16" x 1-1/2" Elevator Bolt 4

8 10939 NUT, 5-16" HEX GR2 ZINC 4

9 SJ10253 WASHER, 5/16" SPLIT LOCK ZINC 4

10 14356 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN 1/2"-5/8" SHAFT 2

11 10323 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT ZINC 2

12 14374 SPACER, 1"OD-3/8" LENGTH 2

13 14353 3/8" PLUG 2

14 14395 0.25-20 THREAD, 1 IN SS TRUSS SCREW 4

15 10626 WASHER, 1/4" FLAT ZINC 4

16 10213 NUT, 1/4" NYLOK GR 2 ZINC 4

17 14627 WASHER, 1/4" X 1" OD FENDER SS 4

A PRINT LAYOUT UPDATED. 14605 WAS 14336, 

14607 WAS 14394. 14627 ADDED.

ADH 1/3/17 3338

A

ITEMS 6 THROUGH 13 INCLUDED IN 14361 HARDWARE BAG.

A

A

PRINT LAYOUT UPDATED. 14605 WAS 14336, 

14607 WAS 14394. 14627 ADDED.



  43.51  

DHI UTILITY CART-2 of 2

REH 7/10/15

A

UC007.5-28

A

HANDLE.

ADH 1/3/17 3338

ADH 12/20/16

DIMENSIONS UPDATED FOR NEW FRAME AND 

UC007.5-28

DESCRIPTION

4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425

N.S.
SCALE

ANGLE ± 1°
FRACTION ± 1/4"

NOTES:

DECIMAL ± .125"

MATERIAL 

METAL 

 F

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES

ANSI 14.5M

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.

and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed

or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.

Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

FINISH:

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

DRAWN / DATE

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.

  27.69  

  17.00  

  8.09  

  24.90  

  31.42  

  8.00  

  3.93  

  9.50  
  5.00  

  2.50  

  10.32  

  28.00  

  51.72  

  9.34  



14356

10323

14337

14374

SEE STEP ONE

A

14334

10939

SJ10253

10320

SEE STEP TWO

14335

DESCRIPTION

4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425

N.S.
SCALE

ANGLE ± 1°
FRACTION ± 1/4"

NOTES:

DECIMAL ± .125"

MATERIAL 

METAL 

 F

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES
ANSI 14.5M

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.
and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed

or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.
Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

FINISH:

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

DRAWN / DATE

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.

14339

14337

14356

1032314374

UC007.5-28 UTILITY CART ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

REH 7/13/15

UC007A

ADH 6/30/15

UC007A

A

Slide axle assembly from step one through center holes (see note below) of frame (14605). 

Secure assembled wheels and axle to frame with hitch pin clip (14356).

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE: Cart balance may be adjusted by repeating Step 2 but with the Axel located in the forward

          or rearward holes.

clip cotter pin (14356) through hole in axle (14339).

and the wheel (14337) and a flat washer (10323) on the other side of the wheel (14337). 

wheel (14337). Slide resulting assembly together and 

and spacer (14374) on support sleeve (14375) side of 

washer (10323) on the axle (14339) side of wheel (14337) 

Assemble one wheel (14337) on axle (14339) with a flat 

tighten until bolt heads are flush 

STEP ONE:STEP ONE:STEP ONE:STEP ONE:

Assemble remaining wheel (14337) on axle by installing a spacer (14374) between the frame (14605)

3338

on the inside of the body.

ADH 1/3/1714605 WAS 14336, 14607 WAS 14394.

 INTO DRAIN HOLES.

been installed. Install remaining bolts then 

STEP TWO:STEP TWO:STEP TWO:STEP TWO:

STEP THREESTEP THREESTEP THREESTEP THREE
With cart body (14335) on one side, align a frame (14605) hole 

with the corresponding body hole. Install one bolt(14334) with head 

to the inside of the body.Install flat washer (10320), lock washer (SJ10253), and 

hex nut (10939). Do not tighten until all bolts have 

1.) INCLUDED PLUGS

 (14353) CAN BE INSERTED

A



14374 

SCALE 1 : 2.5

14334 BOLT

PLASTIC

SPACER

10323 WASHER

PIN COTTER

SJ10253 LOCK WASHER

10320 WASHER

DETAIL A

10939 HEX NUT

14356 HAIR 

14353 3/8" PLUG

14337 WHEEL

 BODY

14339 CART AXLE

(SEE DETAIL A)

14605 FRAME

14361

BOLT BAG

14607 HANDLE (INSTALLED)

UC007.5-28 COMPONENT DIAGRAMUC007.5-28 COMPONENT DIAGRAMUC007.5-28 COMPONENT DIAGRAMUC007.5-28 COMPONENT DIAGRAM



  2.25  

  8.25  
SMALL ACE LABEL

P.N. 10351

  

  

0.38 X 4  

1.50 X 4  

  8.00  

  R0.13  

  2.00    6.00    4.50    7.50  

  20.00  

  3.00  
  8.19  

  0.64  

  5.94  

  4.71  

  9.50  

  21.38  

  R2.00  

  1.50  

  5.00  

  R0.31  

  1.50  

0.766 X 3    
  122°  

  10°  

  R3.00  

  0.50 X 4  

  R0.38  

  1.50  
  1.50  

  0.955 X 3  

  10°  

  2.25  

  90°  

  R0.13  

4.75 LBS.

14605

DHI UTILITY CART - CART FRAME-SHORT1.) 0.18 WALL

14605

REH 7/10/15

2. BLACK IS STD. COLOR

ADH 6/16/15

4.75 LBS.

SAND BLAST

A

11017 PRIMARY

10546 SECONDARYA
11017 MATERIAL MADE PRIMARY AND 10546

MATERIAL MADE SECONDARY.
ADH 10/10/17 3442

A

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

FINISH:

NOTES:

SCALE

DESCRIPTION

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425

Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

DRAWN / DATE MATERIAL 

N.S.

METAL 

 F

ANGLE ± 1°
FRACTION ± 1/4"

DECIMAL ± .125"

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES
ANSI 14.5M

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.
and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed

or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.



0.84 MAXIMUM 
FLAT SURFACE 
DIAMETER. X 2

1.) BLACK COLOR

2.) 0.17 NOM. WALL 14607

REH 1/3/17

ADH 11/7/16

UTILITY CART BOTTOM HANDLE

80007

0.95 LB.

0.95 LB.

14607

TRIM EDGES.
SCALE

DESCRIPTION
4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425

NOTES:

 F
ANGLE ± 1°

MATERIAL 

FRACTION ± 1/4"

DRAWN / DATE

N.S.

METAL 
DECIMAL ± .125"

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES

ANSI 14.5M
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.
and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed
or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.
Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

FINISH:

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.

  22.47  
  14.13  

  0.17  

  0.31 x 4  

  4.41    R0.61  

  1.25  

  R0.91  
  20.62  

  20.27  

  19.50  

  18.93  

  18°  

  4.08  

  1.25  

  6.00  

  4.75  

  0.25  

  7.04  



  14.57  

SCALE

DESCRIPTION

4010 HOSPERS DRIVE S.  BOX 425, HOSPERS, IOWA 51238-0425
NOTES:

 F

ANGLE ± 1°

MATERIAL 

FRACTION ± 1/4"

DRAWN / DATE

N.S.

METAL 
DECIMAL ± .125"

REV DESCRIPTION BY / DATE CCN

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN DECIMAL INCHES
ANSI 14.5M

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

written consent of Den Hartog Industries, Inc.
and shall not be used, disclosed to others or copied without the expressed

or design correspondence is the property of Den Hartog industries, Inc.
Copyright. All information furnished within this document, electronic file 

C  DEN HARTOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

FINISH:

SHIPPING WEIGHT:

SHOT WEIGHT:

APPRD. / DATE

1% @ 68

POLYETHYLENE

PART NO.

DHI UTILITY CART-CART BODY
1.) 200 WALL

2. BLACK IS STD. COLOR
SMOOTH ALL SHARP EDGES

14335

REH 7/10/15

27 LBS.

30 LBS. PER CAVITY

ADH 6/16/15

10546

14335

ADH 2/22/17A
DIMENSIONS CORRECTED, HANDLE CUTOUT

AND HOLES DETAILS ADDED.
3338

A

DOCK CART ADJUSTABLE AXLE LABEL

P.N. 14354 (ONE SIDE ONLY)
  R8.50  

  R3.00  

  20.13  

  R0.75  

  8.00  

  25.00  

  0.76  

  12.13  

  3.00  

  2.57  

  27.69  

A

  28.00  

  19.50  

  9.25  

  3.96    18.00    10.50  

  9.50  

  50.00  

  0.79  

  2.50  

  2.25  

  5.00  

  24.00  

  0.38 x 11  

  4.75  

  2.75  

  20.15  

  0.32  

MAXIMUM CAPACITY LABEL

P.N. 14375
DOCK CART CAUTION LABEL

P.N. 14355

A

  20.52  

  22.62  

  16.00  

  22.25  

  R0.63 x 2    2.00    45°  

  R1.00 x 2  


	Utility Cart Complete
	UC007.5-28
	UC007A
	UC007.5-28 COMPONENT DIAGRAM

	14605
	Utility Cart Complete
	14607
	14335


